
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Turnpike Authority

240135Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

001

BRIDGE REPAIR 31.30
TURNER TURNPIKE: REPAIR VEHICLE IMPACT DAMAGE
ON BRIDGE NO. 31.30 AT MP 166.80 IN CHANDLER.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

LINCOLN

3

36767(04) T-ER-041
Project Length: 0.000 miles

Division: 3
Planholders: 2

Bidders: 2

Designed by: OLSSON ASSOCIATES

Engineer's Estimate: $28,740.00
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $34,414.28 119.74 Built Right Construction, LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $98,948.30 344.29 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230220Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

851

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (A.C. AND P.C.)
US-271: FROM THE TEXAS STATE LINE, EXTEND NORTH NEAR GRANT.
PROJECT LENGTH = 6.310 MILES

CHOCTAW

210

34811(04) NHPP-014N(120)FP
Project Length: 6.310 miles

Division: 2
Planholders: 7

Bidders: 1

Designed by: TRIAD DESIGN GROUP

Engineer's Estimate: $11,126,103.57
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $16,055,873.66 144.31 DIAMOND SURFACE, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.
IOWA CIVIL CONTRACTING, INC.
HUB Construction, Inc.
SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
EMERY SAPP & SONS, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230221Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

852

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (A.C. AND P.C.)
US-271: FROM 7.0 MILES NORTH OF THE TEXAS STATE LINE,
EXTEND NORTH NEAR HUGO.
PROJECT LENGTH = 2.130 MILES

CHOCTAW

135

34812(04) NHPP-014N(125)PM
Project Length: 2.130 miles

Division: 2
Planholders: 7

Bidders: 1

Designed by: TRIAD DESIGN GROUP

Engineer's Estimate: $4,631,846.50
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $6,654,604.98 143.67 DIAMOND SURFACE, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.
IOWA CIVIL CONTRACTING, INC.
HUB Construction, Inc.
SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
EMERY SAPP & SONS, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230222Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

853

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (A.C. AND P.C.)
US-271: FROM THE TEXAS STATE LINE, EXTEND NORTH NEAR HUGO.
PROJECT LENGTH = 8.440 MILES

CHOCTAW

345

34811(04)
34812(04)

NHPP-014N(120)FP
NHPP-014N(125)PM

Project Length: 8.440 miles
Division: 2

Planholders: 9
Bidders: 4

Designed by: TRIAD DESIGN GROUP

Engineer's Estimate: $15,757,950.07
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $18,777,949.86 119.16 IOWA CIVIL CONTRACTING, INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $20,684,855.95 131.27 EMERY SAPP & SONS, INC.
$22,710,478.64 144.12 DIAMOND SURFACE, INC.
$23,145,686.13 146.88 INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders
THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
HUB Construction, Inc.
OVERLAND CORPORATION



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240092Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

856

JOINT SEAL/REPAIR
I-44/SH-9E/SH-37/FAU 9120 MAIN SPUI/LINDSEY STREET:
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT III.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

CLEVELAND, MCCLAIN

85

23285(15) SSP-214F(156)PM
Project Length: 0.000 miles

Division: 3
Planholders: 5

Bidders: 3

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $2,029,271.95
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,844,844.79 90.91 Built Right Construction, LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $1,927,411.95 94.98 PBX CORPORATION
$2,156,176.73 106.25 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders
B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
K & R BUILDERS, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240093Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

861

BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL
US-62 EB/US-70/US-77/SH-5/SH-7 WB/SH-17/SH-32/SH-36/SH-65:
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT VII.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.000 MILES

COMANCHE, COTTON, LOVE

60

30078(08) SSP-216F(118)PM
Project Length: 0.674 miles

Division: 7
Planholders: 5

Bidders: 5

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $466,843.00
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $351,505.40 75.29 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $425,922.50 91.23 Built Right Construction, LLC
$485,814.40 104.06 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC
$498,882.86 106.86 PBX CORPORATION
$532,006.20 113.96 GARY A. CRAIN, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230148Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

866

GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE
COUNTY ROAD (TRAIL ROAD): FROM 0.7 MILES SOUTH
OF SPENCER ROAD (EW-160), EXTEND NORTH NEAR ELGIN.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.833 MILES

COMANCHE

150

30458(04) CIRB-216C(096)RB
Project Length: 1.833 miles

Division: 7
Planholders: 5

Bidders: 2

Designed by: CEC CORPORATION

Engineer's Estimate: $4,213,092.00
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $4,158,695.12 98.71 WYATT CONTRACTING, INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $4,417,965.12 104.86 OVERLAND CORPORATION

Non-Bidding Planholders
T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Ellsworth Construction, LLC
SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240094Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

871

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW 103): OVER SOLDIER CREEK,
2.4 MILES WEST OF THE SH-44 JUNCTION NEAR FOSS STATE PARK.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.142 MILES

CUSTER

90

30265(04) CIRB-220D(018)RB
Project Length: 0.152 miles

Division: 5
Planholders: 3

Bidders: 2

Designed by: CIRCUIT ENGINEERING DISTRICT #7

Engineer's Estimate: $820,447.00
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $827,296.80 100.83 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $1,071,907.77 130.65 Haskell Lemon Group, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders
SEWELL BROS., INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240095Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Completion Date:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

876

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-46: FROM THE US-60 JUNCTION,
EXTEND NORTH IN ARNETT.
PROJECT LENGTH = 7.00 MILES

ELLIS

10/31/2024

38281(04) STP-223C(027)3P
Project Length: 7.000 miles

Division: 6
Planholders: 2

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 6

Engineer's Estimate: $2,224,333.00
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,970,370.80 88.58 J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $2,457,546.50 110.48 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240096Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

881

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-70: FROM 3.04 MILES WEST
OF THE CARTER COUNTY LINE,
EXTEND EAST IN RINGLING.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.04 MILES

JEFFERSON

45

35190(04) STP-234B(066)3P
Project Length: 3.040 miles

Division: 7
Planholders: 8

Bidders: 5

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 7

Engineer's Estimate: $1,005,993.75
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $887,534.25 88.22 OVERLAND CORPORATION

Other Bid Amounts: $958,703.21 95.30 SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.
$1,045,500.00 103.93 RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.
$1,047,284.20 104.10 Pavers, Inc.
$1,139,722.75 113.29 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders
B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Ellsworth Construction, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240097Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

886

GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, BRIDGE AND APPROACH
COUNTY ROAD (EW-73): FROM 3.4 MILES EAST OF THE
US-81 JUNCTION, EXTEND EAST NEAR DOVER.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.026 MILES

KINGFISHER

270

32851(04)
34692(04)

STP-237C(100)CI
ERSTP-237C(072)CI

Project Length: 3.026 miles
Division: 4

Planholders: 8
Bidders: 4

Designed by: CIRCUIT ENGINEERING DISTRICT #8

Engineer's Estimate: $8,412,253.17
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $7,797,400.00 92.69 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $7,899,969.69 93.91 DUIT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
$9,165,682.07 108.96 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
$9,206,978.27 109.45 ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC./SHELL CONSTRUCTION

CO., INC. (JV)

Non-Bidding Planholders
REDLANDS CONTRACTING, LLC
RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.
K & R BUILDERS, INC.
WYATT CONTRACTING, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240098Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

891

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW-76): OVER KINGFISHER CREEK,
3.0 MILES EAST OF THE US-81 JUNCTION NEAR KINGFISHER.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.539 MILES

KINGFISHER

210

34618(04) ERSTP-237C(069)CI
Project Length: 0.539 miles

Division: 4
Planholders: 8

Bidders: 6

Designed by: CIRCUIT ENGINEERING DISTRICT #8

Engineer's Estimate: $3,000,190.91
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,862,946.40 95.43 SEWELL BROS., INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $2,969,002.26 98.96 OBC, INC.
$2,996,062.63 99.86 K & R BUILDERS, INC.
$3,079,435.57 102.64 Frontier Bridge, Inc.
$3,220,468.00 107.34 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
$3,490,825.00 116.35 Haskell Lemon Group, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders
THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
Built Right Construction, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240101Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

906

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
CITY STREETS (PINE STREET/OKLAHOMA AVENUE): PINE STREET, FROM HILLCREST
AVENUE EXTEND SOUTH IN GUTHRIE. OKLAHOMA AVENUE, FROM BROAD STREET
EXTEND EAST AND FROM PINE STREET EXTEND EAST IN GUTHRIE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.615 MILES

LOGAN

30

37911(04) STP-242F(107)AG
Project Length: 1.615 miles

Division: 4
Planholders: 7

Bidders: 7

Designed by: MYERS ENGINEERING CONSULTANTING

Engineer's Estimate: $712,569.10
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $565,982.40 79.43 RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.

Other Bid Amounts: $584,361.11 82.01 ATLAS PAVING COMPANY
$633,271.79 88.87 Ellsworth Construction, LLC
$679,823.56 95.40 T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
$699,963.50 98.23 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
$752,500.00 105.60 C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.
$772,093.93 108.35 Haskell Lemon Group, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240102Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

911

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
COUNTY ROADS (COTTON GIN AVE/120TH ST/GALLAMORE AVE):
FROM SH-59 EXTEND SOUTH ON COTTON GIN AVE, THEN WEST
ON 120TH ST THEN SOUTH ON GALLAMORE AVE NEAR WAYNE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.190 MILES

MCCLAIN

90

34439(04) STP-244C(103)CI
Project Length: 3.190 miles

Division: 3
Planholders: 7

Bidders: 6

Designed by: CRAFTON, TULL, & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Engineer's Estimate: $1,660,448.00
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,456,932.50 87.74 RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.

Other Bid Amounts: $1,559,341.70 93.91 Haskell Lemon Group, LLC
$1,594,634.00 96.04 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
$1,757,221.03 105.83 SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.
$1,839,292.50 110.77 Ellsworth Construction, LLC
$1,877,187.50 113.05 Pavers, Inc.

Non-Bidding Planholders
T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240103Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

916

BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL
I-40/US-60/US-62/US-64B SB/US-75/SH-10/SH-51:
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT I.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

CHEROKEE, MUSKOGEE, OKMULGEE, SEQUOYAH

60

36189(04) SSP-251F(165)PM
Project Length: 0.000 miles

Division: 1
Planholders: 4

Bidders: 4

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $325,507.20
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $304,835.80 93.65 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $343,767.70 105.61 Built Right Construction, LLC
$359,048.38 110.30 PBX CORPORATION
$380,296.80 116.83 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240104Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

921

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-177: FROM 0.42 MILES SOUTH OF YEARLING ROAD,
EXTEND NORTH NEAR PONCA CITY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 6.409 MILES

NOBLE

150

38206(04) STP-252B(110)3P
Project Length: 6.409 miles

Division: 4
Planholders: 5

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 4

Engineer's Estimate: $2,125,820.00
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,690,905.00 79.54 Haskell Lemon Group, LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $2,117,515.00 99.61 EVANS & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders
THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
Ellsworth Construction, LLC
VANCE BROTHERS, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240105Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

926

GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE (EMBANKMENT REPAIRS)
COUNTY ROAD (HOLT ROAD): FROM 0.44 MILES SOUTH OF THE
SH-20 INTERSECTION, EXTEND SOUTH NEAR SKIATOOK LAKE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.070 MILES

OSAGE

200

34578(04) CIRB-257D(098)RB
Project Length: 0.070 miles

Division: 8
Planholders: 11

Bidders: 5

Designed by: GUY ENGINEERING SERVICES INC.

Engineer's Estimate: $999,937.00
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,191,671.30 119.17 GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $1,238,482.50 123.86 K & R BUILDERS, INC.
$1,267,024.91 126.71 WYATT CONTRACTING, INC.
$1,580,321.00 158.04 Timber Wolf Excavating, LLC
$2,096,000.00 209.61 CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders
BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC
BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
DARIS CONTRACTORS, LLC
BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC. DBA BL TOWER CONSTRUCTION
SEWELL BROS., INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240106Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

931

BRIDGE REHABILITATION
I-35: OVER THE CIMARRON RIVER OVERFLOW,
0.2 MILES NORTH OF THE LOGAN COUNTY LINE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.274 MILES

PAYNE

150

35160(04) NHPPI-3500-(176)MS
Project Length: 0.791 miles

Division: 4
Planholders: 6

Bidders: 4

Designed by: CEC CORPORATION

Engineer's Estimate: $3,006,104.00
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $3,370,781.72 112.13 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $3,525,692.00 117.28 Built Right Construction, LLC
$4,273,769.06 142.17 PBX CORPORATION
$6,133,372.44 204.03 WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. &

SUBSIDIARIES

Non-Bidding Planholders
LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC
Frontier Bridge, Inc.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240107Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

936

BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL
US-77/US-270/SH-1/SH-3E/SH-31:
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT III.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

COAL, GARVIN, JOHNSTON, SEMINOLE

60

22973(22) SSP-267F(105)PM
Project Length: 0.421 miles

Division: 3
Planholders: 3

Bidders: 3

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $189,005.50
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $168,034.02 88.90 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $193,150.77 102.19 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC
$215,692.60 114.12 Built Right Construction, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240108Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

941

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (SALLISAW VIEW ROAD / N464.5):
OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 0.9 MILES SOUTH OF US-64 NEAR SALLISAW.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.1136 MILES

SEQUOYAH

220

31200(04) CIRB-268D(110)RB
Project Length: 0.123 miles

Division: 1
Planholders: 6

Bidders: 2

Designed by: CIRCUIT ENGINEERING DISTRICT #2

Engineer's Estimate: $868,699.60
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $917,227.18 105.59 Treas Construction Inc

Other Bid Amounts: $938,249.72 108.01 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders
BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
Robinson Construction, LLC
PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240109Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

946

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-64D/I-40 RAMP C:
SH-64D, FROM THE US-64 JUNCTION EXTEND NORTH NEAR MOFFETT.
I-40 RAMP C, FROM THE SH-64D JUNCTION EXTEND WEST NEAR ROLAND.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.580 MILES

SEQUOYAH

45

35082(04) STP-268C(103)3P
Project Length: 3.580 miles

Division: 1
Planholders: 5

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 1

Engineer's Estimate: $1,605,974.87
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,783,820.46 111.07 Robinson Construction, LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $1,872,809.43 116.62 SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.

Non-Bidding Planholders
Rosscon, LLC
FORSGREN INC.
Built Right Construction, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240110Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

951

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (NS-2802): OVER STAGE STAND CREEK,
3.8 MILES SOUTH OF SH-7 NEAR DUNCAN.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.217 MILES

STEPHENS

180

33945(04) STP-269D(106)CI
Project Length: 0.244 miles

Division: 7
Planholders: 6

Bidders: 4

Designed by: CEC CORPORATION

Engineer's Estimate: $1,365,071.50
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,395,235.99 102.21 SEWELL BROS., INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $1,439,088.25 105.42 K & R BUILDERS, INC.
$1,544,143.55 113.12 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
$1,665,060.75 121.98 Frontier Bridge, Inc.

Non-Bidding Planholders
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC
Treas Construction Inc



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240111Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

956

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-5/SH-5C: SH-5, FROM THE SH-5C JUNCTION,
EXTEND SOUTH IN TIPTON. SH-5C, FROM THE
SH-5 JUNCTION EXTEND EAST IN TIPTON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 8.00 MILES

TILLMAN

45

38284(04) STP-271C(082)3P
Project Length: 8.000 miles

Division: 5
Planholders: 4

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 5

Engineer's Estimate: $2,684,282.40
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $3,064,556.10 114.17 CORNELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $3,176,154.00 118.32 OVERLAND CORPORATION

Non-Bidding Planholders
THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240112Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

961

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EAST 201ST STREET SOUTH):
OVER SNAKE CREEK, 7.7 MILES EAST OF US-75 NEAR BIXBY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.271 MILES

TULSA

150

30132(04) CIRB-272D(401)RB
Project Length: 0.243 miles

Division: 8
Planholders: 11

Bidders: 7

Designed by: GUY ENGINEERING SERVICES INC.

Engineer's Estimate: $2,236,050.66
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,123,531.20 94.97 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

Other Bid Amounts: $2,249,644.31 100.61 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
$2,257,000.00 100.94 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
$2,298,309.10 102.78 Built Right Construction, LLC
$2,381,563.47 106.51 Frontier Bridge, Inc.
$2,443,060.57 109.26 BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC. DBA BL TOWER

CONSTRUCTION
$3,593,474.60 160.71 Timber Wolf Excavating, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders
K & R BUILDERS, INC.
GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
OBC, INC.
SEWELL BROS., INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240114Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

971

GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE
COUNTY ROAD (NS-237): FROM 4.0 MILES NORTH OF
THE US-64 JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH NEAR ALVA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.820 MILES

WOODS

150

30492(08) CIRB-276C(063)RB
Project Length: 1.820 miles

Division: 6
Planholders: 2

Bidders: 1

Designed by: CIRCUIT ENGINEERING DISTRICT #8

Engineer's Estimate: $3,783,915.19
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $4,855,032.63 128.31 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders
RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - April 18, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

84113.06%

$85,077,568.36$75,251,709.94

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

$75,251,709.94 $85,077,568.36
Total of Estimates Total of Low Bids Per. of Estimate Total Number of Bids

Total of Estimates w/ Time Total of Low Bids w/ Time

$28,740.00 $34,414.28

2119.74%

Oklahoma Turnpike Authority

$28,740.00 $34,414.28
Total of Estimates Total of Low Bids Per. of Estimate Total Number of Bids

Total of Estimates w/ Time Total of Low Bids w/ Time


